DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 2021-964962

\$40.00 Pgs=2

04/06/2021 02:49 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N. No.:	1420-34-710-063						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00						
File No.:	1140931						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Julian Michael Lopez							
1580 Shirley Street							
Minden, NV	89423						

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Julian Michael Lopez, a married man, who acquired title as Julian Michael Lopez, a widower for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Julian Michael Lopez and Susan Greenhouse, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 99, as shown on the map of SIERRA VIEW SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder on April 18, 1960, under File No. 15897.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

3-31-2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

X / Muchael Lopez State of Nevada Julian Michael Lopez
County of <del>Douglas</del> ( ) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 31 day of March, 202 By: Julian Michael Lopez.
Signature: Laurders
Notary Public  Keynee Saunders  My Commission Expires: 61-09-2024
RENEE SAUNDERS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9822-03 My Appt. Expires Jan 9, 2024
33.17, 2024

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-34-710-063			1	$\langle \ \rangle$
	b)		<del></del>		\ \
2.	d) Type of Property:		_		\ \
_,	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONA	AL USE ONLY
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	1	Pag	1 1
	e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco		
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	J	
	☐ Other		_		
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Prid	ce of Property	\$		
	b. Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure Only (value of prope	**	)	
	<ul><li>c. Transfer Tax Value;</li><li>d. Real Property Transfer</li></ul>	or Tay Due	\$\$ \$ 0.00	<del>- \</del>	
	a. Nour roporty transit	a rax bue	φ 0.00	<del>`</del>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			) ]	
		ption per NRS 375.090, S		1 /	
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Adding wif	e to title without cor	sideration	
5	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 1	00%		
Th	ne undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	oo //	oursuant to NRS :	375.060
an	id NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	orrect to the best of	their information a	and belief.
an	id can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upo	on to substantiate th	e information prov	vided herein.
Fu	irthermore, the parties ag	gree that disallowance of a	any claimed exempt	ion, or other deter	mination of
to	NRS 375.030, the Buver	ult in a penalty of 10% of and Seller shall be jointly	the tax due plus into	erest at 1% per me	onth. Pursuant
	// // Jaje,	and Celler Shar be jointly	and severally habit	TO any additiona	ir annount oweu.
∠ Sig	gnature/fullanMi	ichaeldos	Capacity	Grantor	
Sic	gnature Dusa 🗚	Marilaria	Capacity	Grantee	
	2000000000	DUNATUR -	Capacity	Orantee	
SE	ELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUVED (CDAN	NTEE) INFORMA	TION
	(REQUIRED)	<u> </u>		QUIRED)	HUN
	int Name: Julian Michae			ılian Michael Lope	ez .
Ac	dress: 1580 Shirley Stre	<u>eet</u>	_ /		
	ty: Minde	7: 00400		0 Shirley Street	
Si	ate: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>	City: Minden State: NV	7in:	90400
		^	State. IV	Zip:	89423
<u>CC</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING	required if not sel	er or buver)	
Pri	int Name: <u>Stewart Titl</u>	e Company		10931	
	dress: 5390 Kietzke L	n., Suite 101			
Cit	y: Reno	/ /	State: NV	Zip:	89511

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

1